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GEEKAY WIRES LIMITED
(ClN : 16300oTG1989p1C010271)

REGISTERED OFFTCE : LL-7Ol5, G.p.coMpLEX,
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 DEC 2025

I stateurents

Particulars

mount in Lqkhs

Note As at
31 DEC 2025

As at
31,March2025

(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalenrs
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(v) Loans

(vi) Other financial assets
Other current assets

Total curent assets

4

5

6

7

8
q

10

11

1.2

71470.t2 10,971.76

3954.67 7,234.27

ti 11 1'J..67

280.82 280.82

400.83 678.76

76rL7.4E L3,176.67

38s3.92 4,07-J..42

7499.06 7,748.39

247.87 800.93

1900.0€ I4.38

3857.1 3,089.94
17352.0t L5,725.06
33469 52 28,847.73

than Micro and snrall Enterprises
(iv.1 Otlrcr finarrcial liabilitics
Other current liabilities
Provisions

Total current liabilities
Iotal liabilities

IJ

t4

1.5

16

1045.2( 7,045.20
1.5428.23 1.3,432.66

1,6473.43 t4,477.86

7488.61 3,280.82

620.99 5s5.34
8109.60 3,836.76

5833.92 7.832.56

342.31 342.31

895.77 660.99

1701.7( 1.584.00
112.8C 107.85

8886.49

L6996.09
1.0,527.7L

74,363.87
^".-,.r",,yanqrrry | $469.52 28.847.73

af



GEEKAYWIRES LIMITED
(CIN : L63000T G79 89pLC07022 7\

REGISTE_RED OFFICE : 71,_70 / 5,c.p.COMpLEX,statement of standalo.re Financial Results r* ttr" Quarter Ended 31st DEC,2025

Particulars

( AmountinRs inLakhs)
Quarter ended

3VL4202s
(Un Audited)

Quarter ended
30/0e/202s

(Un Audited)

Quartea ended
3L/L2/2024

(Un Audited)

Nine Months
Ended on

3U7ZlZgzs
(UnAuditedl

Nine Months
Ended on

3U12/2024
(UnAudited)

Year ended
37103/2025
(AUDITED)

Income from

Other Income

Total Income

rl,JZO )b

531 87

1,2 420 59 1L,330.31 33,12L.05 33,428.98 45,831.49

4,118.05
35.80 1,300.30 3,470.3212,058.43 72,455.49Expenses:

Cost of materials consumed

L2,538.54 34,421.34 35,899.30 49,949.53

8,965 90Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 8,937.06 L0,o44.75 25,788.04 28,494.85 38,357.82
Changes in invent

in-Trade

Erploy"" b.n"fit 
""p"nr" 

-

(84 s6) 397.54 {740.08)

s00.43

(358 07

7,720.49
17,O04.42 (s60.40

596.82Financial costs

Depreciation and amortization expense

r,415.24

571,.74

t,944 12

/JI 55
199 51 163.99

238.86

1-,007 74

21,2 59 s3s.97

Other expenses
L,O77.48

194 85 689.58 530.51 737.O2
Total Expenses

-

tsroilt belore exceptional items and

1,034 91. 2,893 r0 3,016.63 3,908.52ro,981.77 It,34I.4O tL,246.85 3t,269.72 33,024.55
Exceptional ltems

t,076.72 1,115.09 L,29L.68 3,L52.23 3,874.75
Profit before

3,474.75

4,77L.10

I ax expense:
L,O76.72 1.115-OC 1,291.68 3,752.23 4,771.70

Current tax
270 72

L,716.70
Profit for the year (A)

24 27 24 07 63

51.52 | q1, q?-----
q5.65 | 77.Og781.73 834 64 962.24comprehensive incor 2,335.06 2,885.73 3,622.60

Gain,/(loss) of remeasurement of the net defined
Income tax relatint to those it!ili

787.73

L,045.20

Paid up Equity share Capital
Reqprvp< / ov.l,,ai^- -^..^t.-,

834.64 962.24 2,335.06 2,885.13

7,O45.20

3,622.60
1,045.20

72,207.L6

t,045.20
14,960.20 t,o45,20

o.7s 080
t4,960.20 L2,207.76 12,964.63
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GEEKAY WIRES TIMITED
(CtN : IG3000TG1989ptCO LOZT t)

REGTSTERED OFFTCE ; tL-70/5, G.p.COMp[EX,
Extract of standalone Financial Results for the euarter Ended 31st Dec ,2025

Pa rticula rs
Quarter ended

3L/t2/202s
(Un Audited)

Quarter ended

30/09/2O2s
(Un Audited)

Quarter ended
3rh2/2024
(Un Audited)

Nine month
Ended on

3L/L2/2025
(UnAudited)

Nine month
Ended on

3Lh2/2024
(UnAudited)

Financial Yeal

ending
3L/03/2O2s
(Audited)

Domestic

26,046.69
6,302.18 6,279.98 6,440.2r

4.890.L0
17.390.L8 19,274.83Foreign

6,r40.7ITotal revenue from operations
ll. Segment Other lncome

L4,950.84 14.L54.75 19,784.80
L2,420.69 11,330.31 32,34L.O2 33.428.98 45,831.49

Foreign
747.79 67.96 31.91 836.68 ??q ?? 344.67
5 64.1 1 lJZ.lo 1,r76.32 ? ??< no 3.773.37

1,311.90 35.80 1,208.23 2,080.33 3,470.32 4,7L8.O5

,,,. I vror JEEiltrilr nevenue Il +ll, 12,o58.43 t2,456.49 t2,538.54 34,42L.34 36,899.30 49,949.53

lV. segment Resutts profit b"fore t"" Depreciliiiilr.,-i'
interest
Domestic 

-

forer qn
883.65 890.18 965.79 2,482.96 2.867.2t 3,s80.08

Total Segment Results Before Int"r"st,D"pru.iutionlil
tax

623.76 oat,Io

7,517.94

/JJ.J5 r,894.82 2,r09.79 ? 71a ?O

t,699.t2 4,377.78 4,977.O0 6,299.47

Vl- Dcnrpriatinn
199.51 1.63.99 2r2.s9 535.97 la1 1A 791.35
230.58 238.86 194.85 689.58 q?n c1 I5 t .VZ

Vll. Profit before extraordinary itemi-nd taxljyl
vt)

t,o76.72 1,115.09 7,291.68 3,L52.23 3,874.75 4,77t.1O

X. Tax expense:
I,O76.72 1,115.09 1,29L.68 ,,152.23 3,874.75 4,77LLO

l)l Defcrrprl
270.72 256.37 297.81. 751 52 912.53 L,775.70
24.27 24.O7 31.63 65.65 77.09 31-.80

Xl- Pr.fifll unt
operations (lX-Xl

78L.73 834.64 962.24 2,335.06 2,885.13 3,622.60Xll. Capital Employed (Segmnet ars"E_ S"gm"r,t
Lia bi I ities)

8,740.40

7,733.O3
7,965.rr

Foreign 4,924.02 23,833.87 4,924.02 4,350.14
Total 8,066 28 8.796.36 23,867,s0 8,796.36 70,727.72

14,477.86
t6,473.43 L3,720.39 47,707.37 13,720.39

For GFEKAYwTn

(") 'Fl 0-
xl-6- v

DIN: 01539152

Place : Hyderabad
Date :02/02/2026



GEEKAYWIRES LIMITED
(CtN : 16300oTG1989p1C010271)

REGISTERED OFFTCE : 1,7-70/5, G.p.coMpLEX,
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERTOD ENDED 3lst DEC 2025

(Amount in
Particulars

3l March ,2O2casH nlow nRolr opaRaril,tElcTrvrnss
Net Profit before Tax
Adjustment for :

Depreciation & Amortization Expenses
Interest paid

Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset
Profit From Foreign Exchange Flucations
lnterest Received

Operating profit before Working Capital changes
Adiustment for

Increase(DecreaseJ in lnventories
lncrease(Decrease) in Trade recejvables
lncrease[Decrease) in Short term loan & Advances
Increase(Decrease) in Other Current Assets
IncreasefDecrease) in Trade payables
Increase(Decrease) in Other Cur.rent Liabllties
Increase(DecreaseJ in Short Term provisions
lncrease[DecreaseJ in non Current assets
lncrease[Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities
Increase(DecreaseJ in Other Financial Assets

generated from operations

Less taxes paid
Net Cash flow from Operations
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Tatrgiable Assets
Sale ofTangible Assets
Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset

Closing Cash & Cash Equivalents

Capital Work ln progress )
tnvestntent in ASp pvt Ltd

lncrease(Decrease) in Longterm Loans and Advances
Increase[Decrease) in ShortTerm Borrowings
Increase(Decrease] in lnvesrment
OTHERS

Interest paid
I ncome Tax & previous year provisions paid
Interest Received
Interint Dividend paid

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents

Opening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents
Add: Pr-ofit From Foreign fluc[aions

J LJ Z.+5

21,7.51

-r'*It.55

-to/,zl

2t7.34

-t616.24

2t4B.S7 3114.30

4207.79 1.674.73

21,1,6.51

-506.16

7Ir.2S

RV'
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Chait'rnan & Managing
DIN:01539152

Place: Hydcrabad
Date:02J02/2026



An ISO 9001 : 2015 Company

7. The figures of the quarter
between audited figures in
and the year to date figures

GEEKAY WIRES LIMITED
Erstwhile "GEEKAY WIRES PVT. LTD.'
{Mfrs. : Galvanized SteelWire, Wire Products, Collated Nails,

Stainless Steel Nuts & Bolts)
H.No. 11-70/5, 2nd Floor, G.P. Complex, Shivalayam Road,
Fathenagar, Hyderabad - 500 0'18. India,

+91 - 40 - 2377 8090, 23778091
geekaywires@gmail.com

www.geekaywires.com

163000TG 1 989P1C01 0271
36AAACG7452M1ZA
AAACG7452M

le
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I

CIN

GSTIN
PAN No

Notes:

1" The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by theBoard of Directors at its meeting held on February o2.,2o26,pursuant to regulation 33 ofsEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,20!s,as amended

2' Previous year/period figures are regroup ed f rearranged, wherever necessary.

3' The company does not nave any subsidiary, associates or joint venture as on 3LstDecember' 2025; therefore, it has prepared only standarone resurts as consoridationrequirement is not applicaL le to the Company.

4' The Bank Barance is incruded in cash and cash Equivarents of the company.

5' The status of investor compraints received by the company are as foilows:

i. Received during the period from j.'t october, 2025 to3r_st December,2025: NrLii'Disposed during the period from 1'toctober, 20zs to gr* December,2025: NILiii. Pending as on 31st December, 2025: NIL

6' The Group has adopted Indian Accounting standard (referred to as ,lnd AS,) andaccordingly these financial results along with'the comparatives have been prepared inaccordance with the recognition and measurement principres stated therein, prescribedunder section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounling principres generaty accepted in India.

ended on 31sr December 2024 are the balancing figures
respect of the fuil financiar year ended on 3r.rt March 2025
of first, second and fourth quarter of that financial year.

6-

Works: Unit-l:300/4, lsnapurVillage, Pashamylaram Road, Sangareddy District, Telangana - 502 307.
Unit-ll : Sy. No. 288iA112, 2881A2,2851AA,2901A2,2901A112,291/A1, 300/EE1/2, Shankarampet-R Village, Shankarampet-R Mandal, Medak Dist, Tetangana-502248.

I
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CA. Muraltmanohar PaIod (partner)
B,Com., FCA, DISA

CA. Mahesh Kumar Palod (Partner)
B.Com., ACA

Ref:

M.M. PAIOD &CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Date:

- unaudited standalone quarterly and year to date results

Review report to Board of Directors of

GeekayWires Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Geekay

Wires limited for the period ended 3L't December, 2025. This statement is the responsibility of
the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our

responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 241.0 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the EntiLy", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance QS

to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedures applied to financial
data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe thqt the accompanying statement of unaudited ftnancial results prepared in
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices

and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 including

the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

ForMMPalod&Co;
Chartered Accountants

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 02/02/2026

UDI N: )-6 r.o08 58q H 62ssb81 > (Murali Manohar Palod)

(Partner)

(M.No-2008s8)

OFFICE

4-7-371,2nd Floor, 13, Kundas Estates, Adj. HotelJaya International, Abids, Hyderabad - 500 001.
Tel : (O) 247536L6, Mobile :9849467807,9701.4 25L27 E-mail : murlimanoharpalod@yahoo.com
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